Bulletin 550B
FEATURING THE
S ince its founding in 1983, Refrigeration
Vessels and Systems Corporation (RVS)
has become the customer preferred
supplier of innovative industrial refrigeration
products including factory assembled,
packaged systems and ASME pressure vessels

MRP-72V 152 13,450 1637
MRP-84V 218 16,880 2113
MRP-96V 279 20,550 2520
MRP-108V 309 26,375 4325
MRP-120V 402 36,875 4899
MRP-144V 545 51,500 6324
Table 2A
SURGE VOLUME -  WEIGHT - OPERATING CHARGE
OVERFEED EVAPORATOR TEMPERATURE °F
RATE 30°F 20°F 10°F 0°F -10°F -20°F -30°F -40°F -50°F
1.2:1 0.082 0.080 0.078 0.076 0.074 0.073 0.071 0.070 0.068
1.8:1 0.124 0.121 0.118 0.115 0.112 0.109 0.107 0.104 0.103
3:1 0.206 0.201 0.196 0.191 0.186 0.182 0.178 0.174 0.171
4:1 0.275 0.268 0.261 0.254 0.249 0.243 0.238 0.232 0.228
PUMP MODEL MAX. GPM PSID HP MIN. FLOW
RVS-55-20-1.7 55 20 1.7 11
RVS-60-30-2.9 60 30 2.9 8
RVS-120-30-5.2 120 30 5.2 13
RVS-190-30-8.3 190 30 8.3 40
RVS-270-30-11.3 270 30 11.3 40
RVS-375-30-14.7 375 30 14.7 66
RVS-480-30-20 480 30 20 66
RVS-60-45-4.5 60 45 4.5 13
RVS-120-45-8.3 120 45 8.3 21
RVS-190-45-13.4 190 45 13.4 53
RVS-270-45-20 270 45 20 66
RVS-375-45-22.7 375 45 22.7 66
RVS-480-45-22.7 480 45 22.7 66
RVS-160-70-16 160 70 16 45
Table 4A TEIKOKU/RVS PUMP SELECTIONS
PUMP MODEL MAX. GPM PSID HP MIN. FLOW
RVS-60-25-3HP 60 25 3.0 25
RVS-130-29-5HP 130 29 5.0 25
RVS-295-26-10HP 295 26 10 60
RVS-400-28-15HP 400 28 15 60
RVS-75-45-5HP 75 45 5.0 25
RVS-98-55-7.5HP 98 55 7.5 25
RVS-130-47-10HP 130 47 10 50
RVS-315-47-20HP 315 47 20 60
RVS-420-51-25HP 420 51 25 60
RVS-169-60-15HP 169 60 15 50
Table 4B CORNELL/RVS PUMP SELECTIONS
* Operating charge at +20°F
HORIZONTAL PACKAGE
MODEL Surge Volume Shipping Weight Operating Charge*

Liquid Feed Assembly (factory assembled) includes a hand expansion valve,
a solenoid valve (120 volt), strainer (flanges added for Hansen - not shown),
two globe shut-off valves, and one angle hand expansion bypass valve.
Single Liquid Feed Assembly (LFA) with Motorized Valve
Liquid Feed Assembly (factory assembled) includes a motorized valve,
solenoid valve (120 volt), strainer (flanges added for Hansen - not shown),
two globe shut-off valves, and one angle hand expansion bypass valve.
HIGH TEMPERATURE LIQUID FEED
LOW TEMPERATURE LIQUID FEED
7
All dimensions are given in inches and are for reference only.  Consult factory for certified drawing.
MRP RECIRCULATOR SYSTEM – HORIZONTAL
A B C D E F G H J
MODEL Vessel Vessel Overall Floor to Wet Dry Gas Liquid Base Base
NUMBER Diameter Length Height Btm  of Vessel Return Outlet Make-Up Width Length
MRP-24V 24 112-1/2 181 64 5 4 1-1/4 60 89
MRP-30V 30 115 186 66 6 5 1-1/4 73 96
MRP-36V 36 118 188 66 6 6 1-1/2 76 101
MRP-42V 42 144 213 66 8 6 2 82 105
MRP-48V 48 147 220 70 8 8 2 82 92
MRP-54V 54 150 223 70 10 8 2 82 95
MRP-60V 60 153 224 70 10 8 2-1/2 82 98
MRP-72V 72 159 237 78 12 10 3 86 115
MRP-84V 84 165 247 82 12 10 3 96 126
MRP-96V 96 171 257 86 14 12 4 112 129
MRP-108V 108 177 273 88 16 12 4 121 151
MRP-120V 120 183 278 88 16 14 4 134 168
MRP-144V 144 195 290 88 20 16 5 124 168
All dimensions are given in inches and are for reference only.  Consult factory for certified drawing.
A B C D E F G H J
MODEL Vessel Vessel Overall Floor to Wet Dry Gas Liquid Base Base
NUMBER Diameter Length Height Btm  of Vessel Return Outlet Make-Up Width Length
MRP-24H 24 135-1/2 125 78 4 4 1 61 135-1/2
MRP-30H 30 138 128 75 5 5 1-1/4 61 135-1/2
MRP-36H 36 141 131 72 6 5 1-1/2 61 135-1/2
MRP-42H 42 144 131 66 8 6 2 61 135-1/2
MRP-48H 48 147 137 66 8 8 2 61 135-1/2
MRP-54H 54 150 143 66 8 8 2 65 135-1/2
MRP-60H 60 153 150 65 10 8 2-1/2 67 149-1/2
MRP-72H 72 159 174 77 10 10 2-1/2 87 159
MRP-84H 84 165 191 83 12 10 3 81 165
MRP-96H 96 171 208 85 14 12 3 91-1/8 188
MRP-108H 108 177 224 89 16 12 4 101-5/8 191
MRP-120H 120 183 240 92 16 14 4 111-7/8 191
MRP-144H 144 195 264 92 20 16 5 132-1/2 191
MRP RECIRCULATOR SYSTEM – VERTICAL
World Headquarters/
Research and
Development Center